
AIS 2024 - Trieste

Trieste - 17/05/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Tots

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation CD    FD

 1  1BRA  18.44ANTONIA CORNELY

 2  2NED  17.43YVAINE MEULENKAMP

 3  3ITA  17.27BEATRICE NANNIPIERI

 4  4ITA  14.47RACHELE GIAQUINTO

 5  5ITA  14.23CELESTE GALLET

 6  6ARG  13.67MARIA PÍA CAMUGLIA YOST

 7  7NED  12.67MAYA KOZYNETS

 8  8ITA  11.53EMMA BONONI
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Trieste - 17/05/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

AIS 2024 - Trieste

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 10.90  7.54  0.0  18.44BRAANTONIA CORNELY 1
 10.03  7.40  0.0  17.43NEDYVAINE MEULENKAMP 2
 9.27  8.00  0.0  17.27ITABEATRICE NANNIPIERI 3
 8.60  5.87  0.0  14.47ITARACHELE GIAQUINTO 4
 7.70  6.53  0.0  14.23ITACELESTE GALLET 5
 7.67  6.00  0.0  13.67ARGMARIA PÍA CAMUGLIA YOST 6
 7.87  5.80 -1.0  12.67NEDMAYA KOZYNETS 7
 6.93  5.60 -1.0  11.53ITAEMMA BONONI 8

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WS BRUNO ACENA Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS SVEN NOETZEL Controller WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ

Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT Judge 3 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI

Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL Judge 5 POR PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA.
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AIS 2024 - Trieste

Trieste - 17/05/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANTONIA CORNELY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 0 0  3.80 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1  4.30 4.30Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

 10.90 11.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 BRA
 10.90  7.54  0.00  18.44

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.25  2.75  2.50  3.25  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.00  2.25  2.25  2.75  2.170.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.25  2.25  2.50  3.50  2.330.8

Choreography/Composition  1.75  2.00  2.50  2.75  3.00  2.420.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.54

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WS BRUNO ACENA

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS SVEN NOETZEL

Controller WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 POR PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA.
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

YVAINE MEULENKAMP

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -2 0 0 -1 -1  3.80 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.20 -1 0 0 -1 -2  3.30 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.07 -1 0 0 0 -3  2.93 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

 10.03 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 NED
 10.03  7.40  0.00  17.43

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.25  2.75  2.25  2.50  2.330.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.50  2.50  2.00  2.00  2.170.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.50  2.75  2.25  2.00  2.330.8

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.75  2.75  2.50  2.00  2.420.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.40

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WS BRUNO ACENA

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS SVEN NOETZEL

Controller WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 POR PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA.
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BEATRICE NANNIPIERI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  3.50 3.50Tr1  1 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.10 -1 0 0 +1 -1  2.90 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.13 0 -1 -1 0 -1  2.87 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

 9.27 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 ITA
 9.27  8.00  0.00  17.27

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.75  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  1.75  2.25  2.50  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.00  2.50  2.75  2.580.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.75  2.25  2.75  2.75  2.670.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.00

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WS BRUNO ACENA

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS SVEN NOETZEL

Controller WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 POR PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA.
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RACHELE GIAQUINTO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2  2.60 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.20 -1 -2 0 0 -3  2.80 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2  3.20 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 8.60 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 ITA
 8.60  5.87  0.00  14.47

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.00  2.25  2.50  1.50  2.170.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  1.50  1.75  2.00  1.25  1.750.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.75  1.75  2.00  1.00  1.750.8

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.50  1.75  2.50  1.25  1.670.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.87

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WS BRUNO ACENA

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS SVEN NOETZEL

Controller WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 POR PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA.
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CELESTE GALLET

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2  2.70 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.20 -1 -1 0 -1 -2  2.80 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2  2.20 2.50TrB  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 7.70 8.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 ITA
 7.70  6.53  0.00  14.23

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  1.75  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.080.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.25  1.75  2.00  1.50  1.920.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.00  1.75  2.25  2.00  2.080.8

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.00  2.25  2.50  1.75  2.080.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.53

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WS BRUNO ACENA

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS SVEN NOETZEL

Controller WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 POR PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA.
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIA PÍA CAMUGLIA YOST

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 -1 -3  2.10 2.50TrB  1 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.13 -1 -1 0 0 -3  2.87 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

-0.30 -1 -1 0 -1 -2  2.70 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 7.67 8.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 ARG
 7.67  6.00  0.00  13.67

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.25  1.75  2.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.75  1.75  2.00  1.50  1.670.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.25  1.75  2.000.8

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  2.00  2.50  1.25  1.830.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.00

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WS BRUNO ACENA

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS SVEN NOETZEL

Controller WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 POR PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA.
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAYA KOZYNETS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  2.10 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.33 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2  2.67 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2  3.10 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 7.87 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 NED
 7.87  5.80 -1.00  12.67

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  2.00  2.00  1.50  1.830.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.50  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.670.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  2.00  1.75  1.50  2.00  1.830.8

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.75  2.00  2.00  2.25  1.920.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.80

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WS BRUNO ACENA

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS SVEN NOETZEL

Controller WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 POR PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA.
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

EMMA BONONI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2  2.10 2.50TrB  1 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.27 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2  2.73 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreographic Pose

-0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  2.10 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 6.93 8.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 ITA
 6.93  5.60 -1.00  11.53

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.750.8

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.500.8

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.750.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.60

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WS BRUNO ACENA

Data Operator WS GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WS SVEN NOETZEL

Controller WS KATIUSCIA MONACO

Referee WS NICOLA GENCHI
Judge 1 POR ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Judge 2 AUS BRIONY BECKETT
Judge 3 ITA ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
Judge 4 USA RICK CABRAL
Judge 5 POR PEDRO FELIPE OLIVEIRA.
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